
1/2

Frauenfeld, 14.05.24

1

2

Art. No. Art. No.

6014.90 6015.50

6015.00 6015.60

6015.10 6015.70

6015.20 6015.80

6015.30 6015.90

6015.40 6016.00

3

Drinking Straw: Borosilicate glass

4

5

6

Helia tumbler mug muted peach 0.45 l Helia tumbler mug muted peach 0.6 l

Declaration of Compliance

Issuer

SIGG Switzerland Bottles AG

Walzmühlestrasse 62

CH-8500 Frauenfeld Ex
am

p
le

:

www.sigg.com

Products

Description Description

Helia tumbler mug peaceful blue 0.45 l Helia tumbler mug peaceful blue 0.6 l

Helia tumbler mug milky green 0.45 l Helia tumbler mug milky green 0.6 l

Helia tumbler mug night ink 0.45 l Helia tumbler mug night ink 0.6 l

Used materials

Helia tumbler mug lingonberry 0.45 l Helia tumbler mug lingonberry 0.6 l

Helia tumbler mug optimistic yellow 0.45 l Helia tumbler mug optimistic yellow 0.6 l

Declaration of compliance

The materials and raw materials used comply with the following regulations:

·   817.023.21 Consumer goods ordinance

·   LFGB Art. 31

·   Regulation No 1935/2004

·   Regulation No 2020/1245, No 10/2011

·   Regulation No 2023/2006

Conformity with previously listed standards and regulations is confirmed based on the material manufacturer’s 

available documentation and independent laboratory tests.

Substances with restriction (SML) according to (EU) 10/2011

If substances with restrictions (SML / QM) are contained in the products, the limit values listed in Regulation (EU) 

10/2011 are complied with. For substances that are not included in the Union list (Annex I of Regulation (EU) 

10/2011), the national provisions such as the recommendations of the BfR continue to apply.

1.4301 stainless steel

Powder coating & water transfer printing

1.4301 stainless steel, bamboo

Silicone

According to the information available to us and the information provided by the suppliers, we are not aware of 

any use of substances in the sense of dual-use functionality. 

Information about Dual-Use-Substances

Bottle body:

Outer coating:

Top:

Sealings:

http://www.sigg.com/
http://www.sigg.com/
http://www.sigg.com/


2/2

7

8

a)

b)

c)

d)

< 6 dm2 / kg

Multi-layer / functional barrier

not applicable

Cleaning and intended use of the product

Declaration of Compliance

Cleaning before first use:

Cleaning in the dishwasher is not recommended, unless stated otherwise on the packaging. Clean the 

purchased product carefully before first use to remove any production or packaging residues. 

Recommended to use warm water with some washing up liquid.

Ramon Gmür, Quality Manager, SIGG Switzerland Bottles AG

Type of food to come into contact with product

Warm / cold beverages (such as water, sports drinks, fruit juices, lemonades)

Not suitable for: Dairy products or baby food, due to risk of bacteria growth. Alcohol > 5.9 Vol.-%, oil, if the 

product has an inner coating.

For the suitability of carbonated drinks, please check the information on the packaging / instructions.

Duration and temperature of food contact

The temperature of the filling goods must be greater than 4°C and less than 40°C.

Intended use is short-term contact less than 24 hours, please change the filling goods regularly and clean the 

bottle according to the packaging and instructions.

 Ratio of the area of the food contact surface to the volume used to determine the compliance of 

the food contact material or article:

This declaration is valid for the product delivered by us as specified above. Under consideration of the 

food contact conditions stated, the product complies with the stipulations of these directives 

regarding the specified foods. Any un-intended use beyond the specified stipulations is not covered.

The validity of the declaration expires in the event of a change in the legal requirements.


